BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1130 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 9, strike the second "the" and insert "<u>certain</u>"; in line 13, after "repealing" insert "<u>and reenacting, with amendments</u>,"; and in line 21, strike "9-227" and substitute "<u>9-227.1</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 2, strike the bracket; in line 6, before "(b)" insert an opening bracket; and in line 38, after the period insert a closing bracket.

On page 3, in lines 1, 14, 29, and 35, strike "(e)", "(f)", "(g)", and "(h)", respectively, and substitute "(<u>B</u>)", "(<u>C</u>)", "(<u>D</u>)", and "(<u>E</u>)", respectively; in line 27, strike "(e)" and substitute "(<u>B</u>)"; and in line 37, strike the bracket.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 4, in line 1, strike "9-227." and substitute "9-227.1.".

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 4, in lines 18, 20, 22, 24, 25, and 26, strike "(1)", "(I)", "(II)", "(III)", "(IV)", and "(V)", respectively, and substitute "(1)(I)", "1.", "2.", "3.", "4.", and "5.", respectively; and strike in its entirety line 29 and substitute "(II) CLASS 1 SHALL INCLUDE:".

On page 5, in lines 7 and 16, strike "(II)" and "(III)", respectively, and substitute "(III)" and "(IV)", respectively; in line 17, strike "(II)" and substitute "(III)"; strike in their entirety lines 19 through 27, inclusive; in line 28, strike "(3) (I) CLASS 3" and substitute "(2) (I) CLASS 2"; and in line 37, strike "2" and substitute "<u>1</u>".

On page 6, in lines 4 and 35, in each instance, strike "CLASS 3" and substitute "<u>CLASS 2</u>"; and in lines 32, 34, and 36, strike "(4) CLASS 4", "(5) CLASS 5", and "(6)(I) CLASS 6",

respectively, and substitute "(3) CLASS 3", "(4) CLASS 4", and "(5)(I) CLASS 5", respectively.

On page 7, in line 17, strike "(7)(I) CLASS 7" and substitute "(6)(I) CLASS 6".

On page 8, in lines 1, 9, and 16, strike "(8)(I) CLASS 8", "(9) CLASS 9", and "(10) CLASS 10", respectively, and substitute "(7)(I) CLASS 7", "(8) CLASS 8", and "(9) CLASS 9", respectively; in line 4, strike "CLASS 7" and substitute "<u>CLASS 6</u>"; in line 8, strike "CLASS 8" and substitute "<u>CLASS 7</u>"; in line 13, strike "CLASSES 1 THROUGH 7" and substitute "<u>CLASS 5</u>"; in line 18, strike "CLASS 3 OR 5" and substitute "<u>CLASS 2 OR 4</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 4, in line 31, after "EXPENSES" insert "<u>ARE NOT PAYMENTS OR EXPENSES</u> <u>WHICH</u>".